PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Hesham Morsi 09/24/2012							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	NOHA LLC	DHA LLC					
Street Address:	2045 Southg	2045 Southgate Blvd.					
City:	Houston	Houston					
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77030	77030					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 7993		79933	364				
Application Number: 1318		13182	2497				
Application Number: 13182497							
Fax Number:	713651	5246		\$80.00			
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	89 89			
Email: pdmartin@fulbright.com							
Correspondent Name: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney							
Address Line 2: Suite 5100							
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MORS.P0003US.C1/11105880				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Huyen Luong				
Total Attachments: 3 source=MORS.P0003US.C1_PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=MORS.P0003US.C1_PatentAssignment#page2.tif source=MORS.P0003US.C1_PatentAssignment#page3.tif							

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT. made by Hesham Morsi (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 2045 Southgate Blvd., Houston, 1 X 77030;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 7,993.364, which issued on August 09, 2011 (hereinafter "Patent"), and U.S. Application No. 13/182,497, which was filed on July 14 2011 (hereinafter "Application"), both entitled ANEURYSM FLOW BARRIER;

WHEREAS, NOHA LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 2045 Southgate Blvd., Houston. TX 77030 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do scill, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Patent and Application, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assigner hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and

95756491.1

'AGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 9/26/2012 9:35:57 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:HOFAX01/0 * DNIS:0 * CSID:52729 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-03

PATENT REEL: 029102 FRAME: 0128 lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent and Application above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Patent, Application, or any Letters Patent, and any application for Letters Patent obtained or filed therefore and thereon, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with, any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of the Patent, Application, or any Letters Patent, and any application for Letters Patent obtained or filed therefore and thereon in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, is lawful and desirable.

95756491.1

'AGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 9/26/2012 9:35:57 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:HOFAX01/0 * DNIS:0 * CSID:52729 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-03

PATENT REEL: 029102 FRAME: 0129

Date:	9/24/12	- Hat Mas.
		Signature
		TESHAM LOASI
		Name
		UN.
		Title

United States of Am	erica)		
State of) \$5.:		
County of		_)		
On this	day of			, before me
personally came				, to me known to be
described in and wh	o executed the fore	egoing instrume	nt, and acknowle	dged execution
of the same.				-

Notar, Public

95756491.1

'AGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 9/26/2012 9:35:57 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:HOFAX01/0 * DNIS:0 * CSID:52729 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-03

PATENT REEL: 029102 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 10/10/2012